& Resorts (India) Limited (formerly known as Ramada Hotels (India) Limited) since 1987, which 
commenced operations in 1990, as a Joint Venture with the renowned Ramada International chain of 
hotels (now part of Wyndham Hotels, USA). Advani Hotels & Resorts (India) Limited owns and operates 
the 201 (two hundred and one) keys Five-Star Deluxe “Caravela Beach Resort, Goa”. 

Mr. Sunder G. Advani studied in London and completed 5 (five) courses of the GCE at age 16 (sixteen).  
Thereafter, he obtained a Bachelor of Business Administration degree from the well-known Temple